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CRISTIANE PACHECO MUNIZ PICHE

LOIZE BERNARDET DE CARVALHO
MARISLENE RIBEIRO SILVA

SOLANGE APARECIDA DA SILVA
FRANCISCO LEANDRO DIAS DA SILVA
GERCINA DALVA RIBEIRO SILVA MARQUES
MARIA JULIA GOMES LIMA

CASSIA OLHE LOPES NUNES

ANA PAULA DE CASTRO

CRISTIANE MARIN GUIMARAES TORRES
LUZIA CHRISTINA ROSSITTO

JOSE GALVAO DE SOUZA

MARIA MAZARELLO ZAGGO MELLO BARROS
SEBASTIAO CORREA SANCHES
ROSANGELA APARECIDA CORREA CAMPREGHER
DEBORA SILVIA FINOCHIARO

ARIANE FAGA DE FREITAS CALIXTO

LUIZ ANTONIO DIAS JORGE

MARIA DE FATIMA COSTA BARBOSA
SIDEMAR ANTONIO PERINI

ROBERTO ALVES GOMES

VANIA APARECIDA DESSUNTE PETELIN
VILMA AP MARONA DE OLIVEIRA

LETICE CONCEICAQ DE MOURA

ODAIR DOS SANTOS

THAIS ZACCARELLI PIEKUT

EDSON DONIZETTI PORTO

JOSEFINA APARECIDA DOS SANTOS VACELI
NELSON ROSA DE MELO

MARISA REGINA DA SILVA CARDOZO
ADRIANA CRISTINA MACHADO LOURENCO
SILVIA REGINA MATHEUS MONDINI
REGINA CELIA R FERNANDES

ALECIA TAVARES DA SILVA DE CARVALHO
GRACIBEL HENRIQUES DE PONTES

ANA MARIA NOGUEIRA

MARIATEREZA VIEIRA GAVAZZI
TEREZINHA DE SOUSA MOREIRA
VALERIA MIRANDA CATARINO

VALERIA MARIA FELTRIN SANCHES
MARIA IZABEL JEPPEZ DIAS

JACQUELINE APARECIDA DINIZ CARVALHO
ELIZABETE IORIO AVILA

REGINA CELIA BRODER TAMAI

ROSA MARIA ALVES PEREIRA GATTI
CELIA GRACIA COCARELLI LORENZATO
ANDREA APARECIDA NAGATANI PASSOS
TERESA APARECIDA HERNANDEZ BALDO FERREIRA
LUCILENE CRISTINA ZANETTI DE AMORIM
MARIA MARTA PERIA GALATTI

CINTIA BUENO LANDGRAF

MAURA CRISTINA DA SILVA

JOSE APARECIDO DURAN NETTO
MARGARETE SANTOS SANT ANNA
MARIA INES SEGUESSI ZANQUETA
MARIA DO CARMO DE MEDEIROS BORGES
NIVALDO VICENTE

FABIOLA SANTOS RICCIARDI DE SALLES
ALFREDO KLEIN

TEREZA CRISTINA MARQUES DE MOURA
MARIA RAQUEL LEONEL DE SOUZA

ANA CRISTINA ROA GONZAGA DE LIMA
VALDIR CAMILO

SIMONE BALLESTA MALUMBRE

DENISE TOSS

CLEUZA APARECIDA SOUZA

SUELI APARECIDA DE SOUZA

VALDINEIA APARECIDA OLIVATTO

ISABEL APARECIDA DE OLIVEIRA
MARLETE DA SILVA LUCAS

MARCIA APARECIDA MESSIAS DE CARVALHO
ELIZETE DE ANDRADE URIAS

MARIA HELENA VIEIRA DE CAMARGO
ELLEN CRISTINA BERETTA

SANDRA ELISA QUINTILIANO BARBOSA
MARIA ANTONETE DEMARCHI MALGOR
ALESSANDRA RENATA ZANINI

FATIMA RODRIGUES SANFORD

TANIA REGINA BETTEGA

SUZEL CARNEIRO

CLAUDIO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS

LUIZ ROBERTO NAVES

CLARETE PARANHOS DA SILVA

GILSON PEREIRA DA SILVA

ODETE DE ALMEIDA BARROS HAMAYA
KELLY CARPENTER DE MEDEIROS
ALEXANDRE MIRIO ORLANDI

ROSANA LOPES DE SOUSA

ROSANGELA DANIELA MARTINS MANTOVANI
MARLENE APARECIDA CORREA PALHARES
LUIZA CRISTINA GUTIERREZ

ANDERSON RIZZUTTI PRESTES

MICHIE NISHIDA

HELEN POLEZI DOS REIS RUBA

DANIELE LUZIA VENEZIANI

MARIA APARECIDA DOS SANTOS

CARLOS ALBERTO VIEIRA

TANIA MARA FERNANDES

ELI MARIA DOS SANTOS GIOVANETTI
LUCIANA SAVIO FORTES

LUZ MARINA DE OLIVEIRA COSTA DE ANDRADE
ANA CLAUDIA PEREIRA VIANNA

FABIO HENRIQUE BARBOZA

MARIA EUNICE MOREIRA DA SILVA
MARIA LUCIA DE NORONHA

ISETE CRISTINA BARBOSA PEREIRA
MARISTELA DE MELO SILVA LIMA

MARIA ELIZETE DOS S RIBEIRO
JAQUELINE CRISTINA ROSSI

REGINA LIMA SANTANA

RENATA MOTA ESPERANDI NERY
MARCIA RENATA LATROVA

SUELI NATALI SIMIONATO

GILMARA GOMES BARBOSA

FRANCISCO JOSE MININEL

RAQUEL DE CARVALHO RUIZ ABRAHAO
MARCIA APARECIDA LIMA VIEIRA
MARIATERESA SOKOLOWSKI

RITA DE CASSIA FARIAS LUNAS

CLAUCIA SPOSITO

RICARDO BARROS SAYEG

CARLA ELIANE DOS SANTOS

ROBSON RICARDO DAL SANTO FARIA
CATHARINA EDNA RODRIGUEZ ALVES
MARIA CAROLINA RIBEIRO BRASAO
JOSE ESEQUIEL BONIFACIO DA SILVA
ROSELI SILVEIRA

ODAIR APARECIDO ROSCHEL DA SILVA
GEISA PERAL GIMENES MARTINS
LINDALVA ALVES DE LUNA OLIVEIRA
ADENILSON CARLOS DA COSTA

HEITOR GIRELLI

GENSOIR DE SOUZA COSTA

SANDRA MARCIANO DE OLIVEIRA
ALBERTO VITORIO RIZZONI

SANDRA SUSETE SANTIAGO STIEVANO
JOSE ROBERTO MACHADO

WALMIR CELSO HALEMBECK

JAQUELINE DE SOUZA JOSE

20527373
33925926
18996142
18284852
19176651
11847369
16958322
17452791
16296783
16544569
13079885
25197166
16142851
14180973
12343366
11354038
12977271
7673145
6950123
14023290
23148716
16543605
13423144
9160303
18845071
7861098
13430776
5520890
21993934
18544603
25971903
15974680
4501818
17265307
10959828
10681572
17916271
2107122
17250198
17206710
10968847
17223013
14052398
19617809
5197797
5308184
18084577
12366723
17518225
9525750
18895629
16218624
13116850
16709141
18096440
6999385
19124239
17811127
20581713
14245063
16608529
19807562
11693063
18408004
1818899
17833650
10677864
16339317
19520081
16640908
13824226
17921645
6869655
17403526
17378505
6755581
22869560
8698970
13633538
12667340
20423927
92571117
13589915
18417118
7493611
16139483
18451589
17287841
26443902
MG3417633
18877271
25813402
12949860
21401592
29478422
10429910
14340043
782653
18781800
16583168
35121769
16674118
23175828
20612380
17445528
19215181
25803632
16248302
27502853
18125402
22964839
17856906
9717259
19370985
18093865
11401666
22576803
11289655
27713861
18523640
16323271
25150037
32842420
27610845
32624700
29065203
5948827
7593135
28341726
5502274
265623%
16711427
37360419
20444829
11994956
20022955
17878045
10935919
15626395

00400051
09800025
05000142
02100198
03400153
03900095
03900034
07800034
02400133
05400119
04900066
00200050
04300075
02000167
08900140
00200037
05400053
05400144
09800074
00200190
08700011
11500098
09600127
11200078
04100116
08600030
02900075
12600040
07500014
05200027
01000056
11000030
10200058
03900113
03800118
01700017
10200060
00400040
08900048
07800101
07800010
05600054
05400065
13600096
06000095
07600112
02200107
06000186
09500066
06400164
13600151
09500054
09600050
00200025
08100068
00200074
13600060
01800036
05000130
04100037
06600025
08200038
11200042
05700164
03900022
10500066
02300114
06400140
03300055
01700029
01700078
04800047
05600030
03900046
11200066
05200090
09600103
10200010
02500176
00200141
04800096
04900091
06000113
04100098
08200014
04100086
00700034
05000117
08500113
07900030
08700047
09500110
04900030
06400139
04500052
09900093
00400221
12900199
00200177
04400100
06900094
10000010
08900115
04500076
02200090
04500064
11200029
03800064
00400129
01100208
02500190
04400082
05400247
06400152
09800013
08900152
05700036
05700139
08500034
01600059
01700121
08800030
00800077
11200080
07800149
07800060
03800090
01400010
06900100
02400110
13600102
02900154
02200041
01800085
06500020
03400098
08100020
12000139
08500083
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28,74
28,59
28,56
28,48
2838
2827
2825
2823
2817
2815
2813
28,04
21,99
21,90
21,88
21,85
211
21,64
21,5
21,54
21,50
21,44
21,15

2,74
2n

21:64
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20,75
20,00

1942
1935
19.28
1924
19,04
19,03
1895
18,87
18,69
18,46
1845
1833
1815
179
17,85
17,66
1738
1723
1
17,00
16,97
16,88
16,65
16,63
16,38
1632
1622
16,06
16,00
16,00
16,00
16,00
1542
1537
1532
1530
15,00
15,00
15,00
15,00
15,00
1497
13,85
1343
1330
N1
11,66
1,10
10,87
1045
1030
10,00
10,00

EE JORGE ANDRADE

EE VANIOLE DIONYSIO MARQUES PAVAN PROFA
EE CORINA CACAPAVA BARTH PROFA

EE HILDA PRATES GALLO PROFESSORA

EE MARIA CRISTINA LOPES

EE LEOPOLDO JOSE DE SANT ANNA PROFESSOR
EE MARTIM AFONSO

EE BENTO DA SILVA CESAR PROFESSOR

EE NICEIA ALBARELLO FERRARI PROFESSORA

EE JULIO BIERRENBACH LIMA PROFESSOR

EE NAPOLEAO CORULE

EE FIDELINO DE FIGUEIREDO PROFESSOR

EE RUBENS ZAMITH PROFESSOR

EE ARY GOMES CORONEL

EE APARECIDO EUZEBIO TORRES PROFESSOR

EE ANTONIO EMILIO SOUZA PENNA PROFESSOR
EE ANTONIA LUCCHESI PROFESSORA

EE ANTONIO PADILHA

EE MANOEL BENTO DA CRUZ

EE ANGELINA MADUREIRA PROFESSORA

EE HAROLDO GUIMARAES BASTOS ENGENHEIRO
EE HELENA PAVANELLI PORTO PROFESSORA

EE CICERO USBERTI PROF

EE JARDIM ALCIR RAINERI

EE JOSE DE PAULA FRANCA PROF

EE JOAO GOMIERI SOBRINHO

EE FRANCISCO EMYGDIO PEREIRA NETO DOUTOR
EE ORIZENA DE SOUZA ELENA PROFESSORA

EE EDSON RONTANI

EE MERCIA MARIA CAZARINI PROFA

EE PEDRO BRASIL BANDECCHI PROF

EE CLAUDIO DE SOUZA DR

CEEJA CEEJA LUIZ CARLOS ROMAZZINI

EE MARIA DULCE MENDES PROFESSORA

EE BENEVENUTO MADUREIRA PROFESSOR

EE EURYDICE ZERBINI PROFESSORA

EE ELMOZA ANTONIO JOAO PROFA

EE ANTONIO BERNARDES DE OLIVEIRA PROFESSOR
EE SERGIO PEREIRA PORTO FISICO

EE MARILENE TEREZINHA LONGHIM

EE BENTO FERRAZ DOUTOR

EE AZARIAS MENDES PROFESSOR

EE ROBERTO PASCHOALICK PROFESSOR

EE ALBERTO MEDALION PROFESSOR

EE CECILIA DE GODOY CAMARGO JORNALISTA
EE JOAO AUGUSTO DE MELLO PROFESSOR

EE FRANCISCO FERREIRA LOPES

EE PROCOPIO FERREIRA

EE ANTONIO MARIN

EE LIDIA ONELIA KALIL AUN CREPALDI PROFESSORA
EE LEONOR ZUHLKE FALSON PROFESSORA

EE CELSO ABBADE MOURAO

EE ESMERALDA SANCHES DA ROCHA PROFA

EE JOAO NOGUEIRA LOTUFO PROFESSOR

EE ISAIAS JOSE FERREIRA DOUTOR

EE JOSE CANDIDO DE SOUZA

EE ANTONIO CARLOS COUTO DE BARROS DOUTOR
EE CONDOMINIO VARGEM GRANDE I

EE CARLOS EDUARDO MATTARAZZO CARREIRA PROF
EE MARIO DA SILVA PINTO DR

EE JOAO CHIARINI DOUTOR PROFESSOR

EE RAYMI OLIVEIRA BAPTISTA PEREIRA PROFESSORA
EE MAURICIO MILANI

EE MAURA ARRUDA GUIDOLIN PROFA

EE RUBENS PAIVA DEPUTADO

EE ANIBAL VITOR FAVA

EE TOCHICHICO YOCHICAVA PROFESSOR

EE MARIA DE SANTO INOCENCIO LIMA IRMA

EE MARIANINHA QUEIROZ PROFESSORA

EE MARIO CASASSANTA PROFESSOR

EE HERMANO RIBEIRO DA SILVA

EE PAULO DELICIO

EE DANIEL VERANO PROFESSOR

EE MAYA ALICE EKMAN

EE MARIA IZABEL SAMPAIO VIDAL

EE BENEDITA DE REZENDE PROFA

EE EPAMINONDAS JOSE DE ANDRADE

EE HUMBERTO DE ALENCAR CASTELLO BRANCO MARECHAL
EE FRANCISCO LOURENCO DE MELO PROFESSOR
EE GONCALVES DIAS

EE CELSO FERREIRA DA SILVA PROFESSOR

EE MARIA BENEDITA DE ALMEIDA BAIDA PROFA
EE VALENTINA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA FIGUEIREDO DONA
EE CLOTILDE AYELLO ROCHA PROFA

EE ERUCE PAULUCCI PROFESSOR

EE MURILLO DO AMARAL PROF

EE JULIO MAIA

EE PERICLES GALVAO PROF

EE ELZIRA GARBINO PAGANI PROFA

EE NEUSA OKANO MIZUNO PROFESSORA

EE MARILENE DE LURDES LISBOA SINGH PROFESSORA
EE OSCAR DE BARROS SERRA DORIA DOUTOR

EE JOSE BALTAZAR DE SOUZA

EE OSCALIA GOES CORREA SANTOS PROFESSORA
EE JOAO GONCALVES BARBOSA PROFESSOR

EE CARLOS ROSA DOUTOR

EE TITO PRATES DA FONSECA

EE RUBEM CARLOS LUDWIG GENERAL

EE ANTONIO VIEIRA PADRE

EE EUNICE CORDEIRO DOS SANTOS RODRIGUES PROFESSORA
EE TARQUINIO COBRA OLYNTHO

EE LUIZ CHRISOSTOMO DE OLIVEIRA

EE ALICE SALES CUNHA PROFESSORA

EE CHICO PADRE

EE ANTONIO MARMORA FILHO MAESTRO

EE BERNARDINO QUERIDO PROFESSOR

EE HENRIQUE LESPINASSE PROF

EE FRANCISCO MEIRA PROFESSOR

EE CARLOS DE LAET PROF

EE CONJUNTO HABITACIONAL ITAQUERA IV |

EE MARIA APARECIDA DAMO FERREIRA

EE DINORA PEREIRA RAMOS BRITO PROFESSORA
EE AMELIA CESAR MACHADO DE ARAUJO PROFESSORA
EE MAGDALENA SANSEVERINO GROSSO PROFESSORA
EE ARY BOCUHY PROF

EE TUFI MADI

EE DELMIRA DE OLIVEIRA LOPES PROFA

EE LUZIA BARUQUE KIRCHE PROFA

EE AFONSO PENA PRESIDENTE

EE ARMANDO ARAUJO

EE LEONOR QUADROS

EE ORESTES FERREIRA DE TOLEDO

EE LUZIA DE QUEIROZ E OLIVEIRA PROFA

EE IZIDORO DAUN

EE JESUINO DE ARRUDA

EE CUNHA BUENO VISCONDE DA

EE EDUARDO GOMES MARECHAL DO AR

EE PAULO EIRO

EE OSCAR WALDOMIRO DE VASCONCELLOS PROFESSOR
EE LIVIO MARCOS GUERCIA PROFESSOR

EE JOAO LOURENCO RODRIGUES PROFESSOR

EE FRANCISCO PRESTES MAIA ENGENHEIRO

EE SUELI OLIVEIRA SILVA MARTINS PROFESSORA
EE ALEXANDRE MARCONDES FILHO SENADOR

EE SANTO ANTONIO

EE AMADOR AGUIAR

EE ORMINDA GUIMARAES COTRIM

EE JARDIM AMERICA DO

SAQ PAULO
ARACATUBA
[TAPETININGA
GUARULHOS
JANDIRA

SAO VICENTE

SAQ VICENTE

SAO CARLOS
DIADEMA

SOROCABA
PARDINHO

SAQ PAULO
PINDAMONHANGABA
GUARULHOS

JOSE BONIFACIO

SAO PAULO
SOROCABA
SOROCABA
ARACATUBA

SAO PAULO
MACEDONIA

TUPA

VALENTIM GENTIL
MARILIA

QUELUZ

PALMARES PAULISTA
SAO BERNARDO DO CAMPO
TEJUPA

PIRACICABA

I

SAQ PAULO

LUTECIA

GUARUJA

SAO VICENTE

SANTOS

SAQ PAULO
MARIAPOLIS

SAQ PAULO
CAMPINAS

SAQ CARLOS
PALESTINA
VOTORANTIM
SOROCABA
CAMPINAS
CAMPINAS

RIBEIRAO PRETO
MOGI DAS CRUZES
CAMPINAS
ORINDIUVA
COSMOPOLIS
CAMPINAS

SAQ JOSE DO RIO PRETO
VOTUPORANGA

SAQ PAULO
SERTAOZINHO

SAO PAULO
CAMPINAS

SAO PAULO
[TAPETININGA
CRUZEIRO
PIRACICABA

BAURU

ECHAPORA
AMERICANA

PRAIA GRANDE
SANTO EXPEDITO
SUZANO

LIMEIRA

SAO LOURENCO DA SERRA
SAQ PAULO

SAO PAULO

AGUAS DE SANTA BARBARA
VOTORANTIM
PERUIBE

MARILIA

SALTO

CARDOSO

CUBATAO

RIO GRANDE DA SERRA
SAQ PAULO

AVARE

SAQ MANUEL
CAMPINAS
GUARATINGUETA
AVARE

APARECIDA

SAQ PAULO
ITAPETININGA
PONGAI

MORRO AGUDO
GUARANI D'OESTE
SAO JOSE DO RIO PRETO
SAO MIGUEL ARCANJO
RIO CLARO
CACAPAVA

BIRIGUI

SAO PAULO

EMBU DAS ARTES
SAO PAULO

SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS
SAQ JOSE DO RIO PARDO
PENAPOLIS

POLONI

LAGOINHA

MOGI DAS CRUZES
TAUBATE

ITIRAPUA

SANTOS

SAO PAULO

SAQ PAULO

MAUA

SAQ JOSE DOS CAMPOS
SOROCABA

ARTUR NOGUEIRA
ARACATUBA
MIRASSOL
AMERICANA

SANTA BARBARA D'OESTE
CAFELANDIA

SAO PAULO

SAO PAULO
PALMEIRA D'OESTE
SAO PAULO
LUPERCIO

SAO CARLOS

SAQ CARLOS
GUARUJA

SAO PAULO
CACONDE

DIADEMA

CAMPINAS

SAO BERNARDO DO CAMPO
MOGI DAS CRUZES
SAO PAULO

SANTO ANTONIO DE POSSE
BARUERI
PITANGUEIRAS
[TAQUAQUECETUBA

AREA DE ASSENTAMENTO COMUNIDADE NOSSA SENHORA APARECIDA  PROMISSAQ

SUL2

ARACATUBA
[TAPETININGA
GUARULHOS NORTE
TAPEVI

SAQ VICENTE

SAQ VICENTE

SAO CARLOS
DIADEMA

SOROCABA
BOTUCATU

CENTRO
PINDAMONHANGABA
GUARULHOS SUL
JOSE BONIFACIO
NORTE 1

SOROCABA
SOROCABA
ARACATUBA

CENTRO
FERNANDOPOLIS
TUPA

VOTUPORANGA
MARILIA
GUARATINGUETA
CATANDUVA

SAO BERNARDO DO CAMPO
PIRAJU

PIRACICABA

I

LESTE2

ASSIS

SANTOS

SAO VICENTE

SANTOS

CENTRO SUL
ADAMANTINA

SUL2

CAMPINAS LESTE
SAQ CARLOS

SAO JOSE DO RIO PRETO
VOTORANTIM
SOROCABA
CAMPINAS LESTE
CAMPINAS OESTE
RIBEIRAO PRETO
MOGI DAS CRUZES
CAMPINAS OESTE
SAQ JOSE DO RIO PRETO
LIMEIRA

CAMPINAS LESTE
SAQ JOSE DO RIO PRETO
VOTUPORANGA
NORTE 1
SERTAOZINHO
CENTRO

CAMPINAS LESTE
SUL3

[TAPETININGA
GUARATINGUETA
PIRACICABA

BAURU

MARILIA
AMERICANA

SAQ VICENTE
PRESIDENTE PRUDENTE
SUZANO

LIMEIRA
[TAPECERICA DA SERRA
CENTRO SUL

SUL1

AVARE

VOTORANTIM

SAO VICENTE
MARILIA

I

VOTUPORANGA
SANTOS

MAUA

CENTRO

AVARE

BOTUCATU
CAMPINAS OESTE
GUARATINGUETA
AVARE
GUARATINGUETA
LESTE 5
ITAPETININGA

LINS

SAO JOAQUIM DA BARRA
FERNANDOPOLIS

SAO JOSE DO RIO PRETO
ITAPETININGA
LIMEIRA

TAUBATE

BIRIGUI

NORTE 2

TABOAO DA SERRA
CENTRO

SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS
SAQ JOAO DA BOA VISTA
PENAPOLIS

JOSE BONIFACIO
TAUBATE

MOGI DAS CRUZES
TAUBATE

FRANCA

SANTOS

NORTE 2

LESTE 3

MAUA

SAQ JOSE DOS CAMPOS
SOROCABA

LIMEIRA

ARACATUBA

JOSE BONIFACIO
AMERICANA
AMERICANA

LINS

CENTRO SUL

SUL1

JALES

LESTE 4

MARILIA

SAO CARLOS

SAQ CARLOS

SANTOS

SUL1

SAO JOAO DA BOA VISTA
DIADEMA INDEFERIDO
CAMPINAS LESTE

SAO BERNARDO DO CAMPO

MOGI DAS CRUZES

SUL3

MOGI MIRIM

[TAPEVI

SERTAOZINHO

ITAQUAQUECETUBA

LINS

TIT DEF / UC INDEF



